PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6744078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP LIMITED	06/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP UNLIMITED COMPANY
Street Address:	COLLEGE BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY PARK
Internal Address:	CRUISERATH ROAD, BLANCHARDSTOWN
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	15

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15010999
Application Number:	15493578
Application Number:	14750429
Application Number:	15981332
Application Number:	16077276
Application Number:	16112297
Application Number:	16165679
Application Number:	16217998
Application Number:	16253834
Application Number:	16253871
Application Number:	16411944
Application Number:	16365263
Application Number:	16502828
Application Number:	16665353
Application Number:	16537955
Application Number:	16677435
Application Number:	16704530
Application Number:	16598786
Application Number:	16724786

PATENT REEL: 056476 FRAME: 0162

506697260

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16669151
Application Number:	16696142
Application Number:	16803719
Application Number:	16748319
Application Number:	16828674
Application Number:	16825840
Application Number:	16856632
Application Number:	16825848
Application Number:	16828681
Application Number:	16864321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148898000

Email: rendsley@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MALLIN CHANGE OF NAME		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP UNLIMITED COMPANY#page1.tif source=Change of Name - MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP UNLIMITED COMPANY#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056476 FRAME: 0163

Certificate of Incorporation

ULC - Private Unlimited Company

I hereby certify that

MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP UNLIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as ULC - Private Unlimited Company

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 16th day of June, 2020

for Registrar of Companies.

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Tue, 16 Jun 2020 06:21:38 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



PATENT REEL: 056476 FRAME: 0164 Number 568351

Certificate of Incorporation

I hereby certify that

MALLINCKRODT HOSPITAL PRODUCTS IP LIMITED

is this day incorporated under the Companies Act 2014, and that the company is a Private Company Limited by Shares.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 17th day of September, 2015

for Del

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 056476 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 06/03/2021